

City of Kingman

310 NORTH FOURTH STREET • KINGMAN • ARIZONA • 86401 • 928.753.5561 WWW.CITYOFKINGMAN.GOV

CITY OF KINGMAN REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS <u>ELECTRIC VEHICLE MUSEUM</u> PW21-0013

ISSUED BY: THE CITY OF KINGMAN, 310 N. FOURTH ST., KINGMAN, ARIZONA

ISSUE DATE: August 10, 2021

PUBLISH DATE: August 15, 2021

2ND PUBLISH DATE: August 22, 2021

TO: POTENTIAL BIDDERS

The City of Kingman will accept sealed Bids from qualified firms at the office of the City Clerk at 310 North Fourth Street, Kingman, AZ 86401, until 3:00 P.M. Local Time on September 13, 2021. Bids will be opened and read aloud. Bids received after the deadline will be returned unopened.

Project Description: The City of Kingman (City) is seeking a qualified consulting firm or team to provide a Design Concept Report and Final Design for An Electric Vehicle Museum downtown Kingman, AZ. This Request for Qualifications is for the purpose of selecting one design team to provide architectural and landscape design services in connection with the project detailed below. All qualified firms are invited to submit their Statement of Qualifications (SOQ).

Each proposal must conform and be responsive to this Notice and all other documents comprising the pertinent Request for Qualification Documents. Copies of the Request for Proposal Documents are now available at: Annie Meredith, City Clerk 310 N 4th St. Kingman, AZ 86401

The subject property is located at 519 Beale Street, downtown Kingman, AZ. The property consists of a building approximately 19,000 square feet, and a parking lot, approximately 46,000 square feet. This project will include interior, exterior and landscape design to promote this unique downtown feature. The goal of the resulting project includes building renovation to display electric vehicles and various other features to the public. The facility will also include some office spaces for City business. The programmed use for these offices will be determined during the design concept portion of the project.

The right is hereby reserved to accept or reject any or all bids or parts thereto, to waive any informality in any proposal and reject the bids of any persons who have been delinquent or unfaithful to any contract with the City of Kingman.

The City will conduct a non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference via virtual means ("Zoom" link or similar) on **Wednesday**, **August 25**, **2021** beginning at 9:00 a.m. local time. Interested parties shall contact Phone: (928) 565-1424 or by e-mail at abullock@cityofkingman.gov to request a meeting link.



City of Kingman

310 NORTH FOURTH STREET • KINGMAN • ARIZONA • 86401 • 928.753.5561 WWW.CITYOFKINGMAN.GOV

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.